CCC Certification (Explosion-proof Electrical Product)
5-Port Solenoid Valve
52-SY-X140 Series
Safety Instructions
1)  This product is not suitable for Zone 0. The suitable zones are Zones 1 and 2.
2) SMC-TAS and TAV Series, antistatic tubing, are available if required.
3)  The solenoid valve has polarity. Confirm the correct polarity by observing the
color of the lead aires. if the polarity is reversed, the barrier may be

Manifold base weight W (g) n: Station W = 61n + 101 W = 79n + 127 W = 100n + 151
1 A
How to order
A, B port size (Body ported type)
Port size (Base mounted type)
Manual override
Pilot type
Note) Base mounted type only.
Nil Internal pilot
R Note) External pilot
Piping type
2 Body ported type
4 Base mounted type
Symbol Port size Applicable series
01 1/8 52-SY5000-X140
02 1/4 52-SY7000-X140
02 1/4
52-SY9000-X140
03 3/8
Nil Non-locking push type
D Push-turn locking slotted type
E Push-turn locking lever type
Symbol Port size Applicable series
Nil Without sub-plate
02 1/4 52-SY5000-X140
02 1/4
52-SY7000-X140
03 3/8
03 3/8
52-SY9000-X140
04 1/2
Thread type
Nil Rc
F G
N NPT
T NPTF
Bracket
Note 1) 2-position single solenoid
valve only.
Note 2) 52-SY9000-X140 has no
bracket.
Nil Without bracket
F1 With foot bracket Note 1)
F2 With side bracket
Lead wire length
∗  L type has 300 mm and 600 mm only.
3 300 mm
6 600 mm
10 1000 mm
15 1500 mm
20 2000 mm
30 3000 mm
100 10000 mm (Semi-standard)
Electrical entry
Note) TT-type is connected to
the terminal block.
Cables other than the connected
one cannot be used.
Note 1)  4-position dual 3-port valves are available
for 52-SY5000 only.
L Plug connector type
LL Plug connector with cover type
TT Cable type
Type of actuation
1 2-position single
2 2-position double
3 3-position closed centre
4 3-position exhaust centre
5 3-position pressure centre
A Note 1) 4-position dual 3-port valve (N.C./N.C.)
B Note 1) 4-position dual 3-port valve (N.O./N.O.)
C Note 1) 4-position dual 3-port valve (N.C./N.O.)
Series